P0 . 8	10-18-2004	Atty. Docket No.: 1215-0531PUS1(000692-0	78)
		M COVER SHEET	P m
	102861251 Please record the attached ori	ates Patent and Trademark Office: ginal documents or copy thereof.	U.S. P 30100
1. Name of conveying party	y(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	<u> </u>
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), GIVEN NAME] O'DONNELL, Marissa A. BERRY, Cynthia W.	, GIVEN NAME]	Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION 1840 Century Park East	1754
JACOBSON, Rena Y. SMYTHE, Wayne A.		Los Angeles CA 90067	
COOKE, Glenn A. DENNISON, Shane H.		U.S.A.	
FISHER, Robert H.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
Additional name(s) of conve			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreemen	nt Change of Name		
Other:			
Execution Dates: Septembe	er 3, 2004, September 3, 2004,		
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or		10960108	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9,	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s).	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file September 3, 2004, September respectively	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9,	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s).	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file September 3, 2004, September respectively	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s).	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s)	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s).	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s) Birch, Stewart, Kolasch &	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta	 he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s). ached? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s) Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & 8110 Gatehouse Road	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s). ached? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s) Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta	 he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s). ached? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Xenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached 	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s) Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East Falls Church, Virginia 220	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta Birch, LLP 042-1248	 he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s). ached? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Xenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, 	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s) Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta Birch, LLP 042-1248	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s). ached? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s) Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East Falls Church, Virginia 220	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta Birch, LLP 042-1248 tes, Esq.	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s). ached? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448	
Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s) Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East Falls Church, Virginia 220	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta Birch, LLP 042-1248 tes, Esq.	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s). ached? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Septembe Septembe Septembe Septembe 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file September 3, 2004, Septemb respectively A. Patent Application No(s) Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East Falls Church, Virginia 220 Attention: William L. Gat	er 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, er 8, 2004, respectively r patent number(s): NEW ed together with a new application, the ber 8, 2004, September 9, 2004, Sept). Additional numbers atta Birch, LLP 042-1248 tes, Esq. DO NOT USE cnowledge and belief, the foregoing in	he execution dates of the application are: September 3, 2004, tember 7, 2004, September 9, 2004, September 8, 2004, B. Patent No.(s). ached? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

10/12/2004 KBETEMA1 00000037 10960108

40.00 DP

N.G. Case 1215-0531PUS1 (000692-078)

in)

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertaking(s) entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Marissa A. O'DONNEL of Columbia, MD 21045, Cynthia W. BERRY of Pasadena, MD 21122, Rena Y. JACOBSON of Ellicott City, MD 21043, Weyne A. SMYTHE of Pasadena, MD 21122, Glem A. COCKE of Clarksville, MD 21029, Shane H. DENNISON of Frederick, MD 21703, and Robert H. FISHER of Westminster, MD 21156, hereby sell and assign to MORTEROP GENERAN CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-2199, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed on the same day as the assignment is executed and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said NORTEROP GROMENT (States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said NORTEROP GROMENT (States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration of the reside NORTEROP GROMENT (States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforeset, as ass

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{5rd}{day}$ day of $\frac{5cd}{day}$, 2004.

Marina 11 O'Donnell Marissa A. O'DONNELL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{3r^4}{2}$ day of September, 2004.

Cupitica & Burry

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{8^{+}h}{2004}$ day of <u>Suprember</u>, 2004.

King . Jacoban Rena Y. JACOBSON

PATENT REEL: 015881 FRAME: 0174

X

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>9th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

Mayna X77 Wayne A. SMYTH

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{744}{100}$ day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

COOKE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{f^{th}}{f}$ day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

DENNISON

of <u>September</u>, 2004.

FISHER Robert н.

5 ¹